Ex. B1

GL #5

STATE OF ARKANSAS
SARAH HUCKABEE SANDERS
GOVERNOR

February 17, 2025

Senator Jonathan Dismang, Co-Chair
Representative Lane Jean, Co-Chair
Joint Budget Committee

Arkansas General Assembly

State Capitol Building

Little Rock, AR 72201

Dear Co-Chairs:

I respectfully request the following amendment to HB1091, the 2025-2026 Operations
Appropriation Bill for the Department of Health.

Please amend SECTION 4. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS as follows and
renumber accordingly:

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate

Item Class No. of Fiscal Year

No. Code Title Employees 2025-2026

(77)  A031C ASSISTANT CONTROLLER 2 i | GRADE GS11

25 Adebe sl ol AT oL 2 GRADE-GS08
MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES 2221 2,218

State Capitol Building ¢ Little Rock, AR 72201
Telephone: (501) 682-2345
www.governor.arkansas.gov



The above request is necessary to transfer positions to the Arkansas Department of Inspector
General to provide optimal organizational placement of internal auditors.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

rd Sud

Sarah Huckabee Sanders
Governor of Arkansas

State Capitol Building ¢ Little Rock, AR 72201
Telephone: (501) 682-2345
www.governor.arkansas.gov



Hall of the House of Representatives

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025
Amendment Form DRAFT

Subtitle of House Bill 1091
AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2025-2026
FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___ to House Bill 1091
Amend House Bill 1091 as originally introduced:
Page 5, line 1 delete "2" and substitute "1"
and

Page 6, delete line 13 in its entirety and substitute

"{125)AD60CSENIORAUDIFOR————————— 2 GRADEGSO8"
and

Page 8, line 27 delete "2,221" and substitute "2,218".

DRAFT

The Amendment was read

By: JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE

MAH/MAH - 02-18-2025 09:08:24
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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas .
95th General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2025 HOUSE BILL 1091

By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSONAL SERVICES
AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2026; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2025-2026 FISCAL
YEAR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - SHARED SERVICES . There is hereby
established for the Department of Health Shared Services for the 2025-2026

fiscal year, the following maximum number of regular employees.

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate

Item Class No. of Fiscal Year

No. Code Title Emplovees 2025-2026

(1) SCO007 SECRETARY OF HEALTH 1 GRADE SEO05
MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES 1

SECTION 2. EXTRA HELP - SHARED SERVICES. There is hereby authorized,
for the Department of Health for the 2025-2026 fiscal year, the following

maximum number of part-time or temporary employees, to be known as "Extra

T
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(77)
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(84)
(85)
(86)
(87)
(88)
(89)
(90)
(91)
(92)
(93)
(94)
(95)
(96)
(97)
(98)
(99)
(100)
(101)
(102)
(103)
(104)
(105)
(106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
(112)

A031C
G047C
B023C
L030C
LOl4C
D115C
LOl16C
L025C
L114C
G076C
G073C
A044C
X013C
L099C
A052C
L023C
B044C
B047C
G238C
L029C
L115C
L112C
RO19C
B042C
L028C
A038C
B035C
G109C
P004C
X038C
A082C
X039C
X043C
B0O79C
B063C
Gl1l6C

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER 2|
ATTORNEY SPECIALIST 1
ENGINEER, P.E. 14
ADH DISTRICT MANAGER 14
ADH HIPAA PROGRAM CONSULTANT 1
ADH HIT BUSINESS COORDINATOR 2
ADH PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR 1
ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF III 13
ADH RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS PGM SUPERV 1
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER 3
ATTORNEY 1
AUDIT COORDINATOR 3
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH MANAGER 1
EPIDEMIOLOGY SUPERVISOR 7
ACCOUNTING COORDINATOR 5
ADH HEALTH FACILITIES SUPERVISOR 2
ADH HEALTH PHYSICIST SUPERVISOR 1
ADH LABORATORY MANAGER 14
ADH LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR III 4
ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF II 19
ADH RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS PGM SPECIALIST 4
ADH SUICIDE PREVENTION SUPERVISOR 2
BUDGET MANAGER 10
ENGINEER 2
EPIDEMIOLOGIST 47
FISCAL SUPPORT MANAGER 1
GEOLOGY SUPERVISOR 1
GRANTS MANAGER 8
PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGER 2
QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER 4
ACCOUNTANT II 6
ADH DIRECTOR OF COSMETOLOGY BOARD 1
ADH ENVIRONMENTAL SUPERVISOR 8
ADH HEALTH FACILITY LABORATORY SURVEYOR 3
ADH HEALTH PHYSICIST 8
ADH LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR II 11

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

HB1091

GS11
GS11
GS11
GS10
GS10
GS10
GS10
GS10
GS10
GS10
GS10
GS10
GS10
GS10
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS09
GS08
GS08
GS08
GS08
GS08
GS08
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HB1091

1 (113) ©LO91C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF I 12 GRADE GSO08

2 (114) ©L113C ADH SUICIDE PREV CALL CENTER SPECIALIST 7 GRADE GSO08

3 (115) RO21C BUDGET ANALYST 24 GRADE GSO08

4 (116) X067C HEALTH FACILITIES SURVEYOR 2 GRADE GSO08

5 (117) ©L043C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III 47 GRADE GSO08

6 (118) ©LO35C NUTRITIONIST CONSULTANT 11 GRADE GSO08

7 (119) ©L034C NUTRITIONIST SUPERVISOR 7 GRADE GSO08

8 (120) RO14C PERSONNEL MANAGER 3 GRADE GSO08

9 (121) X081C PLUMBING/HVACR INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR 1 GRADE GSO08
10 (122) B043C PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGIST 2 GRADE GSO08
11 (123) A041C PROGRAM FISCAL MANAGER 2 GRADE GSO08
12 (124) X062C QUALITY ASSURANCE COORDINATOR 1 GRADE GSO08
43— 4253 —AQ60C-SENIGR-AUDITOR 2 GRADE £S08
14 (126) B126C SENIOR CHEMIST 18 GRADE GSO08
15 (127) B127C SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST 27 GRADE GSO08
16 (128) A089C ACCOUNTANT I 2 GRADE GSO07
17 (129) E064C ADH CERTIFIED PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 5 GRADE GSO07
18 (130) ©LO54C ADH EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SUPV 3 GRADE GSO07
19 (131) G143C ADH LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR I 18 GRADE GSO07
20 (132) X060C ADH SR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 17 GRADE GSO07
21 (133) G138C AGENCY ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW OFFICER 1 GRADE GSO7
22 (134) R024C ASSISTANT PERSONNEL MANAGER 4 GRADE GSO07
23 (135) AO081C AUDITOR 1 GRADE GSO07
24 (136) BO081C CHEMIST 13 GRADE GSO07
25 (137) 1L049C DISEASE INTERVENTION SPEC SUPERVISOR 7 GRADE GSO07
26 (138) E048C EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIALIST 3 GRADE GSO07
27 (139) CO010C EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR 4 GRADE GSO07
28 (140) A075C FINANCIAL ANALYST I 1 GRADE GSO07
29 (141) G147C GRANTS COORDINATOR 8 GRADE GSO07
30 (142) 1L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II 35 GRADE GSO07
31 (143) B077C MICROBIOLOGIST 25 GRADE GSO07
32 (144) TLO39C NUTRITIONIST 26 GRADE GSO07
33 (145) A065C PAYROLL SERVICES COORDINATOR 1 GRADE GSO07
34 (146) X096C PLUMBING INSPECTOR 10 GRADE GSO7
35 (147) P020C PRODUCTION ARTIST 1 GRADE GSO07
36 (148) P013C PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR 1 GRADE GSO07
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(185) R032C HUMAN RESOURCES PROGRAM REPRESENTATIVE 5 GRADE
(186) AQ090C PAYROLL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2 GRADE
(187) VO015C PURCHASING SPECIALIST 5 GRADE
(188) SO031C SKILLED TRADESMAN 2 GRADE
(189) DO081C TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 6 GRADE
(190) X174C ADH COSMETOLOGY INSPECTOR 5 GRADE
(191) ©LO73C ADH LACTATION CONSULTANT 10 GRADE
(192) C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III 96 GRADE
(193) S040C CALIBRATION TECHNICIAN 2 GRADE
(194) DO088C EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SPECIALIST 6 GRADE
(195) A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST 16 GRADE
(196) LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II 313 GRADE
(197) V020C INVENTORY CONTROL MANAGER 7 GRADE
(198) B111C LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 14 GRADE
(199) CO083C MAIL SERVICES COORDINATOR 1 GRADE
(200) S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 2 GRADE
(201) CO044C MEDICAL BILLING SPECIALIST 9 GRADE
(202) CO043C RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1 GRADE
(203) VO025C WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST 5 GRADE

(204) CO73C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II 35 GRADE

(205) C070C DUPLICATION ASSISTANT 3 GRADE

(206) L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I 8 GRADE

(207) V027C INVENTORY CONTROL TECHNICIAN 5 GRADE

(208) C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I 1 GRADE

(209) 1LO088C NURSING AIDE/NURSING ASST I 3 GRADE

(210) V028C WAREHOUSE WORKER 5 GRADE
MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES 222t 221%

SECTION 5. REGULAR SALARIES - TRAUMA SYSTEM. There is hereby

established for the Department of Health - Trauma System for the 2025-

fiscal year, the following maximum number of regular employees.

HB1091

GS05
GS05
GSO05
GS05
GSO05
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GS04
GSO03
GSO03
GS03
GSO03
GS02
GS02
GS02

2026

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate
Item Class No. of Fiscal Year
No. Code Title Employees 2025-2026
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