

GL #5

STATE OF ARKANSAS SARAH HUCKABEE SANDERS GOVERNOR

February 17, 2025

Senator Jonathan Dismang, Co-Chair Representative Lane Jean, Co-Chair Joint Budget Committee Arkansas General Assembly State Capitol Building Little Rock, AR 72201

Dear Co-Chairs:

I respectfully request the following amendment to HB1091, the 2025-2026 Operations Appropriation Bill for the Department of Health.

Please amend SECTION 4. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS as follows and renumber accordingly:

				Maximum Annual
		Ma	aximum	Salary Rate
Item	Class	N	No. of	Fiscal Year
No.	Code Title	En	nployees	2025-2026
(77)	A031C ASSISTANT CONTROLLER	2	1	GRADE GS11
(125)	A060C SENIOR AUDITOR	2		GRADE GS08
	MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	2,221	2.218	

State Capitol Building • Little Rock, AR 72201 Telephone: (501) 682-2345 www.governor.arkansas.gov The above request is necessary to transfer positions to the Arkansas Department of Inspector General to provide optimal organizational placement of internal auditors.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Sarah Huckabee Sanders Governor of Arkansas

Soul Soul

Hall of the House of Representatives

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025

Amendment Form

DRAFT

Chief Clerk

Subtitle of House Bill 1091
AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2025-202
FISCAL YEAR.
Amendment No to House Bill 1091
Amend House Bill 1091 as originally introduced:
Page 5, line 1 delete "2" and substitute "1"
and
Page 6, delete line 13 in its entirety and substitute
" (125)-A060C-SENIOR-AUDITOR 2 GRADE-GS08 "
and
Page 8, line 27 delete "2,221" and substitute "2,218".
DRAFT
The Amendment was read

MAH032

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	95th General Assembly	7 CDIII	HOUSE BILL 1091	
3	Regular Session, 2025		HOUSE BILL 1091	
4 5	By: Joint Budget Committee			
6	by. Joint Budget Committee			
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO	MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSO	NAL SERVICES	
10		TING EXPENSES FOR THE DEPARTMENT		
11	FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2026; AND FOR			
12	OTHER PURF			
13				
14				
15		Subtitle		
16	AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH			
17	APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2025-2026 FISCAL			
18	YEAR.			
19				
20				
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	SENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
22				
23	SECTION 1. REGUL	AR SALARIES - SHARED SERVICES .	There is hereby	
24	established for the De	partment of Health Shared Servi	ces for the 2025-2026	
25	fiscal year, the follo	owing maximum number of regular	employees.	
26				
27			Maximum Annual	
28		Maximum	, and the second	
29	Item Class	No. o		
30	No. Code Title	Employe		
31	(1) SCOO7 SECRETARY		_1 GRADE SE05	
32 33	MAX. NO. OF EMP	LUIEES	1	
34	SECTION 2 FYTPA	HELP - SHARED SERVICES. There	is hereby authorized	
35		Health for the 2025-2026 fiscal	•	
36	-	-time or temporary employees, to		

1	(77)	A031C ASSISTANT CONTROLLER	21	GRADE GS11
2	(78)	G047C ATTORNEY SPECIALIST	1	GRADE GS11
3	(79)	B023C ENGINEER, P.E.	14	GRADE GS11
4	(80)	L030C ADH DISTRICT MANAGER	14	GRADE GS10
5	(81)	L014C ADH HIPAA PROGRAM CONSULTANT	1	GRADE GS10
6	(82)	D115C ADH HIT BUSINESS COORDINATOR	2	GRADE GS10
7	(83)	L016C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR	11	GRADE GS10
8	(84)	L025C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF III	13	GRADE GS10
9	(85)	L114C ADH RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS PGM SUPERV	1	GRADE GS10
10	(86)	G076C ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER	3	GRADE GS10
11	(87)	G073C ATTORNEY	1	GRADE GS10
12	(88)	A044C AUDIT COORDINATOR	3	GRADE GS10
13	(89)	X013C ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH MANAGER	1	GRADE GS10
14	(90)	L099C EPIDEMIOLOGY SUPERVISOR	7	GRADE GS10
15	(91)	A052C ACCOUNTING COORDINATOR	5	GRADE GS09
16	(92)	L023C ADH HEALTH FACILITIES SUPERVISOR	2	GRADE GS09
17	(93)	B044C ADH HEALTH PHYSICIST SUPERVISOR	1	GRADE GS09
18	(94)	B047C ADH LABORATORY MANAGER	14	GRADE GS09
19	(95)	G238C ADH LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR III	4	GRADE GS09
20	(96)	L029C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF II	19	GRADE GS09
21	(97)	L115C ADH RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS PGM SPECIALIS	ST 4	GRADE GS09
22	(98)	L112C ADH SUICIDE PREVENTION SUPERVISOR	2	GRADE GS09
23	(99)	R019C BUDGET MANAGER	10	GRADE GS09
24	(100)	B042C ENGINEER	2	GRADE GS09
25	(101)	L028C EPIDEMIOLOGIST	47	GRADE GS09
26	(102)	A038C FISCAL SUPPORT MANAGER	1	GRADE GS09
27	(103)	B035C GEOLOGY SUPERVISOR	1	GRADE GS09
28	(104)	G109C GRANTS MANAGER	8	GRADE GS09
29	(105)	P004C PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGER	2	GRADE GS09
30	(106)	X038C QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER	4	GRADE GS09
31	(107)	A082C ACCOUNTANT II	6	GRADE GS08
32	(108)	X039C ADH DIRECTOR OF COSMETOLOGY BOARD	1	GRADE GS08
33	(109)	X043C ADH ENVIRONMENTAL SUPERVISOR	8	GRADE GS08
34	(110)	BO79C ADH HEALTH FACILITY LABORATORY SURVEYOR	3	GRADE GS08
35	(111)	B063C ADH HEALTH PHYSICIST	8	GRADE GS08
36	(112)	G116C ADH LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR II	11	GRADE GS08

1	(113)	L091C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF I	12	GRADE GS08
2	(114)	L113C ADH SUICIDE PREV CALL CENTER SPECIALIST	7	GRADE GS08
3	(115)	R021C BUDGET ANALYST	24	GRADE GS08
4	(116)	X067C HEALTH FACILITIES SURVEYOR	2	GRADE GS08
5	(117)	L043C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III	47	GRADE GS08
6	(118)	L035C NUTRITIONIST CONSULTANT	11	GRADE GS08
7	(119)	L034C NUTRITIONIST SUPERVISOR	7	GRADE GS08
8	(120)	R014C PERSONNEL MANAGER	3	GRADE GS08
9	(121)	X081C PLUMBING/HVACR INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR	1	GRADE GS08
10	(122)	B043C PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGIST	2	GRADE GS08
11	(123)	A041C PROGRAM FISCAL MANAGER	2	GRADE GS08
12	(124)	X062C QUALITY ASSURANCE COORDINATOR	1	GRADE GS08
-13	(125)	A060C SENIOR AUDITOR	_2_	GRADE GS08
14	(126)	B126C SENIOR CHEMIST	18	GRADE GS08
15	(127)	B127C SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST	27	GRADE GS08
16	(128)	A089C ACCOUNTANT I	2	GRADE GS07
17	(129)	E064C ADH CERTIFIED PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR	5	GRADE GS07
18	(130)	L054C ADH EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SUPV	3	GRADE GS07
19	(131)	G143C ADH LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR I	18	GRADE GS07
20	(132)	X060C ADH SR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST	17	GRADE GS07
21	(133)	G138C AGENCY ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW OFFICER	1	GRADE GS07
22	(134)	R024C ASSISTANT PERSONNEL MANAGER	4	GRADE GS07
23	(135)	A081C AUDITOR	1	GRADE GS07
24	(136)	B081C CHEMIST	13	GRADE GS07
25	(137)	L049C DISEASE INTERVENTION SPEC SUPERVISOR	7	GRADE GS07
26	(138)	E048C EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIALIST	3	GRADE GS07
27	(139)	CO10C EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR	4	GRADE GS07
28	(140)	A075C FINANCIAL ANALYST I	1	GRADE GS07
29	(141)	G147C GRANTS COORDINATOR	8	GRADE GS07
30	(142)	L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II	35	GRADE GS07
31	(143)	B077C MICROBIOLOGIST	25	GRADE GS07
32	(144)	L039C NUTRITIONIST	26	GRADE GS07
33	(145)	A065C PAYROLL SERVICES COORDINATOR	1	GRADE GS07
34	(146)	X096C PLUMBING INSPECTOR	10	GRADE GS07
35	(147)	P020C PRODUCTION ARTIST	1	GRADE GS07
36	(148)	P013C PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR	1	GRADE GS07

1	(185)	R032C HUMAN RESOURCES PROGRAM REPRESENTAT	IVE 5	GRADE GS05
2	(186)	A090C PAYROLL SERVICES SPECIALIST	2	GRADE GS05
3	(187)	V015C PURCHASING SPECIALIST	5	GRADE GS05
4	(188)	S031C SKILLED TRADESMAN	2	GRADE GS05
5	(189)	D081C TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST	6	GRADE GS05
6	(190)	X174C ADH COSMETOLOGY INSPECTOR	5	GRADE GS04
7	(191)	L073C ADH LACTATION CONSULTANT	10	GRADE GS04
8	(192)	C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III	96	GRADE GS04
9	(193)	S040C CALIBRATION TECHNICIAN	2	GRADE GS04
10	(194)	D088C EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SPECIALIST	6	GRADE GS04
11	(195)	A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST	16	GRADE GS04
12	(196)	L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II	313	GRADE GS04
13	(197)	V020C INVENTORY CONTROL MANAGER	7	GRADE GS04
14	(198)	B111C LABORATORY TECHNICIAN	14	GRADE GS04
15	(199)	C083C MAIL SERVICES COORDINATOR	1	GRADE GS04
16	(200)	S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN	2	GRADE GS04
17	(201)	C044C MEDICAL BILLING SPECIALIST	9	GRADE GS04
18	(202)	C043C RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST	1	GRADE GS04
19	(203)	V025C WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST	5	GRADE GS04
20	(204)	C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II	35	GRADE GS03
21	(205)	C070C DUPLICATION ASSISTANT	3	GRADE GS03
22	(206)	L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I	8	GRADE GS03
23	(207)	V027C INVENTORY CONTROL TECHNICIAN	5	GRADE GS03
24	(208)	C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I	1	GRADE GS02
25	(209)	L088C NURSING AIDE/NURSING ASST I	3	GRADE GS02
26	(210)	V028C WAREHOUSE WORKER	5	GRADE GS02
27		MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	2,221	2,218
28				
29		SECTION 5. REGULAR SALARIES - TRAUMA SYSTE	M. Ther	e is hereby
30	established for the Department of Health - Trauma System for the 2025-2026			
31	fiscal	year, the following maximum number of reg	ular emp	loyees.
32				
33				Maximum Annual
34		M	aximum	Salary Rate

2025-2026

No. of Fiscal Year

Employees___

35

36

Item Class

No. Code Title